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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its 
Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah 
and for Approval of its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
Regulations 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)
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ERRATUM ORDER MODIFYING 

ORDER GRANTING INTERVENTION 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: February 26, 2014 
 
By The Commission: 
 
  It has come to the attention of the Commission that there are errors in the recent 

Order Granting Intervention to Sierra Club issued by the Commission on February 26, 2014 

(“Order”).  The first error is located on page one, date ISSUED. It reads: “ISSUED: February 20, 

2014.” It should read, “ISSUED: February 26, 2014.” The second error is located on page one of 

the Order under ORDER, in the first sentence. It reads: “Leave to intervene is granted to US 

Magnesium LLC.” It should read: “Leave to intervene is granted to Sierra Club.”  

ORDER 

  The Commission orders this Erratum Order Modifying Order Granting 

Intervention shall be retroactive to the date of issuance of the Order. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 26th day of February, 2014. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#251140 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 26th day of February, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)  
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)   
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Jerold G. Oldroyd (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com) 
Theresa A. Foxley (foxleyt@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
 
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
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David Wooley (dwooley@kfwlaw.com) 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _____________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
 


